QUAL
ITY
EX
CE
LL
EN
CE
PA

rating, “X” kPa, the highlighted valve assembly is similarly forced out of the way to allow the
fluid to flow.
How to order Manuli Check Valves
Our portfolio of check valves is designed to allow maximum flexibility of selection with the
minimum number of unique parts required. So for all of our off-the-shelf valve families it is
possible to have any of the listed configurations supplied with any one of the standard crack
pressures.
When placing your order simply substitute the 11th character in the part number for the relevant
“Digit” shown in the table below.
Note: All part numbers in the following pages are shown with a “A” in this position*, corresponding to a
35 kPa (5.1 psi) crack pressure.
* Except in the case of bi-directional check valves where all the options are listed.
Q 2 A 1 1 1 0 4 0 4 A - 0 8 - 0 8
REPLACE WITH RELEVANT
DIGIT FROM TABLE
Example:
Part number “Q2A1110505A-04-04” would specify a 35 kPa crack pressure.
Part number “Q2A1110505M-04-04” would specify exactly the same valve configuration, but
with a 400 kPa crack pressure.
Note: When specifying the crack pressure for a bi-directional check valve the digit value would
refer to the crack pressure in the B-A direction. A-B direction crack pressure is always 35 kPa.
Digit Pressure (kPa) Pressure (psi)
A 35 5.1
B 10 1.5
C 20 2.9
D 50 7.3
E 100 14.5
F 150 21.8
G 200 29.0
H 250 36.3
J 300 43.5
K 350 50.8
L 400 58.0
M 450 65.3
N 500 72.5
P 600 87.0
Q 700 101.5
R 800 116.0
S 900 130.5
T 1000 145.0
X Without Spring
CRACK PRESSURE OPTIONS
MQS-CV - Standard Series Check Valves
04 06 08 12 16 20 24 32
1.0
10.0
100.0
0.1 1.0 10.0 100.0 1000.0
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
[p
si
]
Flow Rate [US gallons/min]
Pressure Drop
04 06 08 12 16 20 24 32
1.0
10.0
100.0
0.1 1.0 10.0 100.0 1000.0 10000.0
Pr
es

Specifying the required properties of your check valve is simply a matter of constructing an
appropriate part number. The following pages explain how to construct the part number using
the Manuli Hydraulics part numbering system.
A B C D E F G H J
Q 2 A 1 1 1 0 4 0 4 A - 0 8 - 0 8
A - CHECK VALVE TYPE
B - INPUT / OUTPUT CONFIGURATION
C - VALVE MATERIAL
D - SEAL MATERIAL
E - INPUT TERMINATION END TYPE
F - OUTPUT TERMINATION END TYPE
G - CRACK PRESSURE
H - INPUT TUBE SIZE
J - OUTPUT TUBE SIZE
- See Table 1
- See Table 2
- See Table 3
- See Table 4
- See Table 5
- See Table 5
- See Table 6
- See Table 7
- See Table 7
Digit Material
1 Steel
2 AISI 316
3 AISI 303
4 Brass
5 Aluminium
Digit INLET
0 None
1 NBR (Nitrile)
2 HNBR
3 FKM (Viton, FPM)
4 CR (Neoprene)
5 EPDM
6 FFPM (Kalrez)
7 PTFE
8 VMQ (Silicone Rubber)
9 AU (Polyurethane)
3 - VALVE MATERIAL 4 - SEAL MATERIAL
Digit Check Valve Type
A Standard
B Compact
C Calibrated
D Bi-directional
Digit INLET OUTLET
1
Male / Tail* Male / Tail*
2
Female Female
3
Male / Tail* Female
4
Female Male / Tail*
* Use Table 5a for male termination ends, and Table 5b for DHI tails
1 - CHECK VALVE TYPE
2 - INLET / OUTLET CONFIGURATION
Digit Pressure (kPa) Pressure (psi)
A 35 5.1
B 10 1.5
C 20 2.9
D 50 7.3
E 100 14.5
F 150 21.8
G 200 29.0
H 250 36.3
J 300 43.5
K 350 50.8
L 400 58.0
M 450 65.3
N 500 72.5
P 600 87.0